
CGMC Staff Contacts – 2021 

Staff Member Subject Area Office Phone Cell Phone Email 

Bradley Peterson, 

Executive Director 

LGA/Property Taxes, Recruitment 

and General Inquiries 
651-259-1911 651-357-7369 BMPeterson@flaherty-hood.com 

Brandon Fitzsimmons Labor & Employee Relations 651-259-1910 651-260-4946 BMFitzsimmons@flaherty-hood.com 

Elizabeth Wefel 
Environment & Energy, 

Annexation & Land Use 
651-259-1924 651-492-3998 EAWefel@flaherty-hood.com 

Shane Zahrt 
Transportation, Economic 

Development 
651-259-1906 651-295-1123 SAZahrt@flaherty-hood.com 

Scott McMahon 
Economic Development 

(CGMC/GMNP) 
651-259-1908 612-590-3464 SHMcmahon@flaherty-hood.com 

Dan Dorman 
Economic Development 

(CGMC/GMNP) 
651-259-1914 612-245-5204 dan@gmnp.org 

Marty Seifert 
Environment & Energy, 

LGA/Property Taxes 
651-259-1905 507-829-7683 MJSeifert@flaherty-hood.com 

Erik Simonson 
LGA/Property Taxes, Economic 

Development, Enviro. & Energy 
651-259-1921 218)-390-4949 EASimonson@flaherty-hood.com 

Ania McDonnell 
Policy Analysis, LGA/Property 

Taxes 
651-259-1922 218‐213‐8601 ACMcDonell@flaherty-hood.com 

Julie Liew Media/Communications, Events 651-259-1917 631-605-1166 JLLiew@flaherty-hood.com 

Kelly Haff Media/Communications, Events 651-259- 1927 763‐647‐8674 KLHaff@flaherty-hood.com 

Shelly Walsh Billing Questions, Administrative 651-225-8840  SLWalsh@flaherty-hood.com 

 


